PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2884617

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN MEDINA	04/10/2014
HECTOR RAMIREZ DE LEON	04/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monsanto Technology, LLC
Street Address:	800 North Lindbergh Blvd.
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63167

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14228000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)259-0910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:chris.mccoy@dentons.comCorrespondent Name:ROBERT E. HANSONAddress Line 1:7800 SEARS TOWERAddress Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEKA:1629US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT E. HANSON
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Hanson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=DEKA1629US_ExAgn#page1.tif source=DEKA1629US_ExAgn#page2.tif source=DEKA1629US_ExAgn#page3.tif source=DEKA1629US_ExAgn#page4.tif

PATENT 502838021 REEL: 033030 FRAME: 0652

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh, St. Louis, MO 63167, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 14/228,000 which has been filed on March 27, 2014 and is entitled "PLANTS AND SEEDS OF CORN VARIETY CV356454", which claims benefit to such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

PATENT REEL: 033030 FRAME: 0653 DE NOTAS
marcondes marchadt, 159
17-3737 - camplin ** 55
UTORIZADA
LOUTENÇO

personally appeared Martin Medina, known to me to be the person whose name is subscrite foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/he free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer	Name: Martin Medina STATE OF		I LA	<u></u>	ي	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of	BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of		#SIAIIAA		Date: 4/16/2	2014
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of	BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of	Nam	e: Martin Medina	19.55		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of	BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of	OTATE OF	2 D. L. 38.			
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of	BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of	COUNTYO	<u>520 12010 BAGO</u>	11 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		
personally appeared Martin Medina, known to me to be the person whose name is subscrit the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/he free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer	personally appeared Martin Medina, known to me to be the person whose name is subscrib the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer		•	94,5°		
personally appeared Martin Medina, known to me to be the person whose name is subscrit the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/he free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer	personally appeared Martin Medina, known to me to be the person whose name is subscrib the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer	nen	onn i m at a	. 121 4	en e	
The foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/he free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer	the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer	nersonally a	OKE ME, the unders	signed witness, on to	this day of _	
Notary or Consular Officer	Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL] Signature:	the foregoin	g instrument and ackn	owledged to me that	he/she executed the	une is subscrib same of his/her
Signature: Name: Hector Ramirez de Leon STATE OF	Signature: Name: Hector Ramirez de Leon STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of personally appeared Hector Ramirez de Leon, known to me to be the person whose nar subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the san his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL] TABLELSOB NOTASCAPPONDE BLL WILLIAM SPACES Part	free will for	the purposes and consi	ideration therein expr	essed.	
Signature:	Signature:					
Signature:	Signature:			Notary or Con-	sular Officer	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of	BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of personally appeared Hector Ramirez de Leon, known to me to be the person whose nar subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the san his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer	[SEAL]		1. (Villa) (1. COII.		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of personally appeared Hector Ramirez de Leon, known to me to be the person whose no subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the se his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer	BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of personally appeared Hector Ramirez de Leon, known to me to be the person whose nar subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the san his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer					
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of	BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of personally appeared Hector Ramirez de Leon, known to me to be the person whose nar subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the san his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer	Signature			Data	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of	BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of personally appeared Hector Ramirez de Leon, known to me to be the person whose nar subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the sar his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer	Nam	e: Hector Ramirez de 1	eon	Date:	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of	BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of					
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of	BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of	STATE OF				
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of	BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of	COUNTY O	F			
[SEAL] 1º TABELLISO DE NOTAS CAMPACNONE. BEL WILLIAM SERVICIO DE SANCIO DE DE SA	[SEAL] ITABLELIA DE NOTAS CANPACIONE BILL WILLIAM CAPACIONE Phas (10 13 23 13 14 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	BEF	ORE ME, the unders	igned witness, on t	his day of to me to be the per	son whose nar
Properties of the state of the	Properties of the state of the	BEF personally a subscribed to	ORE ME, the unders ppeared Hector Ramio the foregoing instrum	signed witness, on trez de Leon, known	to me to be the per ed to me that he/she e	son whose nar
nheço a semelhança da firma com vior ecanomico de MARTIN INA SCAGLIA (Ficha 771433) e. Em testemunho da verdade pinas-SP 16/04/2014 Maria Jose Lourenco - Escrevente o com o(s) selo(s) 0195AA526706	mheço a semelhança da firma com vijor conomico de MARTIN (INA SCAGLIA (Ficha 771433)) e. Em testemunho da verdade comas-SP 16/04/2014 Maria Jose Lourenco - Escrevente como (s) selo(s) 0195AA526706 I TAIBLIADE NOS CURANOS EN DE MULTAIS COMO (S) SELO(S) 0195AA526706 LARO O PRESENTE RECONHECIMENTO DE MARTIN (S) 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	BEFo personally a subscribed to his/her own	ORE ME, the unders ppeared Hector Ramio the foregoing instrum	signed witness, on the rez de Leon, known the read acknowledge ses and consideration	to me to be the per ed to me that he/she e therein expressed.	son whose nar
MA SCAGLIA (Ficha: 771433) e. Em testemunho da verdade cusas Rs 6,80 pinas-SP 16/04/2014 Maria Jose Lourenco - Escrevente com o(s) selo(s):0195AA526706 Gains colloned	Maria Jose Lourenco - Escrevente o com o(s) selo(s).0195AA526706 LARO O PRESENTE RECONHE CIMENTO DE MARTIN 11 LARO O PRESENTE RECONHE CIMENTO DE MARTIN 11 LARO SCAGLIA FEITO EM DOCUMENTO REDIGIDO EM 11 LARO SCAGLIA FEITO EM DOCUMENTO REDIGIDO EM 11	BEFo personally a subscribed to his/her own	ORE ME, the unders ppeared Hector Ramio the foregoing instrum	signed witness, on the rez de Leon, known the read acknowledge ses and consideration	to me to be the per ed to me that he/she e therein expressed.	son whose nar
MA SCAGLIA (Ficha: 771433) e. Em testemunho da verdade cusas Rs 6,80 pinas-SP 16/04/2014 Maria Jose Lourenco - Escrevente com o(s) selo(s):0195AA526706 Gains colloned	Maria Jose Lourenco - Escrevente o com o(s) selo(s).0195AA526706 LARO O PRESENTE RECONHE CIMENTO DE MARTIN 11 LARO O PRESENTE RECONHE CIMENTO DE MARTIN 11 LARO SCAGLIA FEITO EM DOCUMENTO REDIGIDO EM 11 LARO SCAGLIA FEITO EM DOCUMENTO REDIGIDO EM 11	BEFormula personally a subscribed to his/her own	ORE ME, the unders ppeared Hector Ramin to the foregoing instrum free will for the purpos	signed witness, on the rez de Leon, known the read acknowledge ses and consideration Notary or Const	to me to be the per ed to me that he/she e therein expressed.	son whose nar
Maria Jose Lourenco - Escrevente o com o(s) selo(s).0195AA526706	Meria Jose Lourenco - Escrevente o com o(s) selo(s) 0195AA526706 DIABELIA DE NOIS CAVEASONE REL MULTIME C LARO O PRESENTE RECONHECIMENTO DE MARTIN JINA SCAGLIA FEITO EM DOCUMENTO REDIGIDO EM JINA SCAGLIA FEITO EM DOCUMENTO REDIGIDO EM	BEFO personally a subscribed to his/her own [SEAL]	ORE ME, the undersuppeared Hector Ramin to the foregoing instrum free will for the purpos	signed witness, on the rez de Leon, known the read acknowledge test and consideration Notary or Constant Spaces Sp	to me to be the per ed to me that he/she e therein expressed.	son whose nar
Maria Jose Lourenco - Escrevente o com o(s) selo(s) 0195AA526706	Maria Jose Lourenco - Escrevente o com o(s) selo(s) 0195AA526706 LARO O PRESENTE RECONHECIMENTO DE MARTIN LARO O PRESENTE RECONHECIMENTO DE MARTIN LINA SCAGLIA FEITO EM DOCUMENTO REDIGIDO EM 11	BEFO personally a subscribed to his/her own [SEAL] PARELLIODE N PRACE PARELLIODE PAREL	ORE ME, the undersuppeared Hector Ramin to the foregoing instrum free will for the purpos	signed witness, on the rez de Leon, known the read acknowledge test and consideration Notary or Constant Spaces Sp	to me to be the per ed to me that he/she e therein expressed.	son whose nar
o com o(s) selo(s).0195AA526706	LARO O PRESENTE RECONHE DIMENTO DE MARTIN LINE LA COMPANIO DE MARTIN LARO O PRESENTE RECONHE DIMENTO DE MARTIN LINA SCAGLIA FEITO EM DOCUMENTO REDIGIDO EM LARO SCAGLIA FEITO REDIGIDO EM LA ROS SCAGLIA FEITO REDIGIDO EM LA ROS SCAGLIA FEITO REDIGIDO EM LA ROS SCAGLIA FEITO REDIGIDO EM	BEFO personally a subscribed to his/her own [SEAL] PROJECTOR THE TOP NOT TH	ORE ME, the undersuppeared Hector Ramin the foregoing instrum free will for the purpose of the p	signed witness, on the rez de Leon, known ment and acknowledge ses and consideration Notary or Constitution of Mary or Constit	to me to be the per ed to me that he/she e therein expressed.	son whose nar
	LARO O PRESENTE RECONHE DIMENTO DE MARTIN 11 INA SCAGLIA FEITO EM DOCUMENTO REDIGIDO EM 11	BEFO personally a subscribed to his/her own [SEAL] PROJECTOR THE TOP NOT TH	ORE ME, the undersuppeared Hector Ramin the foregoing instrum free will for the purpose of the p	signed witness, on the rez de Leon, known ment and acknowledge ses and consideration Notary or Constitution of Mary or Constit	to me to be the per ed to me that he/she e therein expressed.	son whose nan
	LARO O PRESENTE RECONHECIMENTO DE MARTIN 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	BEFO personally a subscribed to his/her own [SEAL] PTANELISOBEN PRACTICAL PTANELISOBEN PT	ORE ME, the undersuppeared Hector Ramin of the foregoing instrum free will for the purpose of the purpose of the purpose of the foregoing instruments of the purpose of the foregoing in the foregoing of the foregoing instruments	signed witness, on the rez de Leon, known ment and acknowledge ses and consideration Notary or Constitution of Mary or Constit	to me to be the per ed to me that he/she e therein expressed.	son whose nan
National Authorities and Autho	INA SCAGLIA FEITO EM DOQUMENTO REDIGIDO EM ACTIV	BEFO personally a subscribed to his/her own [SEAL] PTABELLODE N PARTICIPATION PRODUCTION PRODUCTI	ORE ME, the undersuppeared Hector Ramin of the foregoing instrum free will for the purpose of the purpose of the purpose of the foregoing instruments of the purpose of the	igned witness, on trez de Leon, known nent and acknowledge ses and consideration Notary or Cons Notary or Cons VPAGNONE Sp Custas As 6,80	to me to be the pered to me that he/she e therein expressed. Sular Officer	son whose nan
LARO O PRESENTE RECONHECIMENTO DE MARTIN	INA SCAGLIA FEITO EM DOCUMENTO REDIGIDO EM	BEFO personally a subscribed to his/her own [SEAL] PARELISODE N PARE	ORE ME, the undersuppeared Hector Ramin of the foregoing instrum free will for the purpose of the purpose of the purpose of the foregoing instruments of the purpose of the	Notary or Cons	to me to be the pered to me that he/she e therein expressed. Sular Officer	son whose nan
UA ESTRANGEIRA	404464164444444444444444444444444444444	BEFO personally a subscribed to his/her own [SEAL] **TABLIZODE N PARCE onheço a semelhe INA SCAGLIA (F INA SC	ORE ME, the undersuppeared Hector Ramino the foregoing instrum free will for the purpose of the	signed witness, on trez de Leon, known ent and acknowledge ses and consideration Notary or Consideration VERGNONE SE Custas Rs 6.80 Custas Rs 6.80	to me to be the pered to me that he/she e therein expressed. Sular Officer 6706 uite 1900	son whose nan
***************************************		BEFO personally a subscribed to his/her own [SEAL] PTABLIAGO BEN PRACE INA SCAGLIA (F Maria Jose Loui o com o(s) selo(s LARO O PRESE INA SCAGLIA FE INA SCAGLIA FE INA SCAGLIA FE INA SCAGLIA FE	ORE ME, the undersuppeared Hector Ramin to the foregoing instrum free will for the purpose of th	signed witness, on trez de Leon, known ent and acknowledge ses and consideration Notary or Consideration VERGNONE SE Custas Rs 6.80 Custas Rs 6.80	to me to be the pered to me that he/she e therein expressed. Sular Officer 6706 uite 1900	son whose nan
		BEFO personally a subscribed to his/her own [SEAL] PTABLIAGO BEN PRACE INA SCAGLIA (F Maria Jose Loui o com o(s) selo(s LARO O PRESE INA SCAGLIA FE LARO O PRESE INA SCAGLIA FE	ORE ME, the undersuppeared Hector Ramin to the foregoing instrum free will for the purpose of th	signed witness, on trez de Leon, known ent and acknowledge ses and consideration Notary or Consideration VERGNONE SE Custas Rs 6.80 Custas Rs 6.80	to me to be the pered to me that he/she e therein expressed. Sular Officer 6706 uite 1900	son whose nar

PATENT REEL: 033030 FRAME: 0654

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh, St. Louis, MO 63167, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 14/228,000 which has been filed on March 27, 2014 and is entitled "PLANTS AND SEEDS OF CORN VARIETY CV356454", which claims benefit to such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.
Signature: Date: Name: Martin Medina
STATE OF
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of, 2014 personally appeared Martin Medina, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Notary or Consular Officer
STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF ST LOWS
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of April 2014 personally appeared Hector Ramirez de Leon, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Consular Officer Consular Offi
[SEAL] CHARLENE A ROBBEN Notary Public, State of Missouri St. Charles County Commission # 10009905 My Commission Expires August 24, 2014

Dentons US LLP 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1900 Dallas, Texas 75201

82024752\V-1